File #

L14-00002
L14-00006
L14-00049
L14-00074

L14-00076
L14-00077
L14-00078
L14-00080

L14-00088
L14-00096
L14-00097
L14-00100

L14-00107
L14-00113
L15-00022
L15-00041

L15-00055
L15-00070
L16-00004
L16-00008

L16-00009
L16-00010
L16-00016
L16-00017

L16-00176

File Name

DIETRICH Claim
CRESS/AMC Claim
FISCHER Claim
GIGNAC Claim

NOVAK'S SERVICE CENTER, LLC Claim
MARSHBURN Claim

KRUPKA Claim

HANG Claim

MCDOUGALL Claim
EVRAETS Claim
KRONFORST Claim
MOORE Claim

Open Claims Report for Finance Committee 7-26-2016

Description Opened

Slipped on ice in City parking lot 04/01/2014
Claim for damage from plow to terrace and curb. 04/11/2014
Vehicle Damage from street sweeper on 5-21-2014 08/04/2014

Sewer Backup at1702 New York Avenue 10/08/2014
Claim to scope pipe from shop sewer into S. 14th £ 10/08/2014
Claim for sewer backup at 836 N. 12th Street 10/08/2014
Claim for sewer backup at 1219 Huron St. 10/08/2014
Claim for sewer backup at 1111 Orchard Dr. on 5- 10/08/2014
Vehicle damage from spike strips on 1-43 10/21/2014
Vehicle damage from potholes 04/02/2014
Vehicle damage-loose manhole cover 04/02/2014

Claim for costs from incorrect lateral location repa 11/20/2014

Trip & Fall and Property Damage Incidents Report Reports of Trip & Fall Incidents - No Claim Filed * 12/08/2014

KUE Claim
WAZNY Claim

Claims Reports to Finance Committee (Quarterly) Quarterly Claims reports to Finance Committee

NAIDL Claim
RODEWALD Claim
LINDEMANN Claim
SMITH Claim

Claim for vehicle damage from Police Squad door 01/29/2015
Claim for Repair of Broken Sewer Lateral 03/17/2015
05/11/2015

Vehicle damage from lawn mower-discharge piece 06/12/2015

Injuries from fall on sidewalk in 1100 block of N. ¢07/23/2015
Damages from sewer backup 01/18/2016
Claim for tire damage from pothole 01/26/2016

Holy Family Memorial Claim for Refund of Unlaw Claim for Refund of Unlawful Real & Personal Prc 02/01/2016

MENARD, INC. Claim for Excessive 2015 Assess Claim for Excessive 2015 Assessment

02/01/2016

GIENCKE - Notice of Circumstances of Claim (Sc Catastrophic injuries from being struck by school t 02/04/2016

Karl K. KOCH v. City of Manitowoc

ROCHON Claim

Injuries from stepping in a hole on City property  02/04/2016

Claim for sewer backup in basement at 1330 South 07/27/2016

Incident

01/14/2014
03/01/2014
05/21/2014
04/23/2014

08/11/2014
06/20/2014
07/14/2014
05/04/2014

09/06/2014
03/11/2014
01/17/2014
06/10/2014

04/01/2014
01/20/2015

06/11/2015
06/01/2015
01/18/2016
01/06/2016

11/19/2015
06/02/2015

05/31/2016

Dept

PID
PID
PID
PID

PID
PID
PID
PID

MPD
PID
PID
PID

PID
MPD
PID
ATY

PID
PID
PID
PID

ASS
ASS
MPD
TRA

P

D

Prayer Ami Award/Sett

11,000.00
0.00
738.94
180.00

5,276.00
415.39
120.00
180.00

0.00
929.49
149.95
2,972.00

0.00
0.00
1,698.00
0.00

772.80
0.00
0.00
105.57

0.00
54,556.79
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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Open Claims Report for Finance Committee 7-26-2016
File # File Name Description Opened Incident  Dept Prayer Ami

79,094.93
Printed: 25

25 cases printed on: 07/27/2016
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Dispo Disp Dt



Award/Sett Dispo Disp Dt

0.00






