## **Open Claims Report for Finance Committee 7-26-2016**

File #	File Name	Description	Opened	Incident	Dept	Prayer Am	1 Award/Sett
L14-00002	DIETRICH Claim	Slipped on ice in City parking lot	04/01/2014	01/14/2014	PID	11,000.00	0.00
L14-00006	CRESS/AMC Claim	Claim for damage from plow to terrace and curb.	04/11/2014	03/01/2014	PID	0.00	0.00
L14-00049	FISCHER Claim	Vehicle Damage from street sweeper on 5-21-2014	08/04/2014	05/21/2014	PID	738.94	0.00
L14-00074	GIGNAC Claim	Sewer Backup at 1702 New York Avenue	10/08/2014	04/23/2014	PID	180.00	0.00
L14-00076	NOVAK'S SERVICE CENTER, LLC Claim	Claim to scope pipe from shop sewer into S. 14th S	10/08/2014	08/11/2014	PID	5,276.00	0.00
L14-00077	MARSHBURN Claim	Claim for sewer backup at 836 N. 12th Street	10/08/2014	06/20/2014	PID	415.39	0.00
L14-00078	KRUPKA Claim	Claim for sewer backup at 1219 Huron St.	10/08/2014	07/14/2014	PID	120.00	0.00
L14-00080	HANG Claim	Claim for sewer backup at 1111 Orchard Dr. on 5-	10/08/2014	05/04/2014	PID	180.00	0.00
L14-00088	MCDOUGALL Claim	Vehicle damage from spike strips on I-43	10/21/2014	09/06/2014	MPD	0.00	0.00
L14-00096	EVRAETS Claim	Vehicle damage from potholes	04/02/2014	03/11/2014	PID	929.49	0.00
L14-00097	KRONFORST Claim	Vehicle damage-loose manhole cover	04/02/2014	01/17/2014	PID	149.95	0.00
L14-00100	MOORE Claim	Claim for costs from incorrect lateral location repa	i 11/20/2014	06/10/2014	PID	2,972.00	0.00
L14-00107	Trip & Fall and Property Damage Incidents Report	Reports of Trip & Fall Incidents - No Claim Filed	12/08/2014		PID	0.00	0.00
L14-00113	KUE Claim	Claim for vehicle damage from Police Squad door	01/29/2015	04/01/2014	MPD	0.00	0.00
L15-00022	WAZNY Claim	Claim for Repair of Broken Sewer Lateral	03/17/2015	01/20/2015	PID	1,698.00	0.00
L15-00041	Claims Reports to Finance Committee (Quarterly)	Quarterly Claims reports to Finance Committee	05/11/2015		ATY	0.00	0.00
L15-00055	NAIDL Claim	Vehicle damage from lawn mower-discharge piece	06/12/2015	06/11/2015	PID	772.80	0.00
L15-00070	RODEWALD Claim	Injuries from fall on sidewalk in 1100 block of N.	907/23/2015	06/01/2015	PID	0.00	0.00
L16-00004	LINDEMANN Claim	Damages from sewer backup	01/18/2016	01/18/2016	PID	0.00	0.00
L16-00008	SMITH Claim	Claim for tire damage from pothole	01/26/2016	01/06/2016	PID	105.57	0.00
L16-00009	Holy Family Memorial Claim for Refund of Unlaw	v Claim for Refund of Unlawful Real & Personal Pro	02/01/2016		ASS	0.00	0.00
L16-00010	MENARD, INC. Claim for Excessive 2015 Assess	Claim for Excessive 2015 Assessment	02/01/2016		ASS	54,556.79	0.00
L16-00016	GIENCKE - Notice of Circumstances of Claim (So	Catastrophic injuries from being struck by school l	02/04/2016	11/19/2015	MPD	0.00	0.00
L16-00017	Karl K. KOCH v. City of Manitowoc	Injuries from stepping in a hole on City property	02/04/2016	06/02/2015	TRA	0.00	0.00
L16-00176	ROCHON Claim	Claim for sewer backup in basement at 1330 South	07/27/2016	05/31/2016	PID	0.00	0.00

Printed 07/27/16 09:35 am

## **Open Claims Report for Finance Committee 7-26-2016**

File # File Name Description Opened Incident Dept Prayer Amt

79,094.93

Printed: 25

25 cases printed on: 07/27/2016

Printed 07/27/16 09:35 am Confidential Attorney Work Product - Not for General Distribution

Dispo Disp Dt

1

Award/Sett Dispo Disp Dt

0.00